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Hasil Uji SPSS

Variables Entered/Removed?

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 CSR . Enter

a. Dependent Variable: ROA

b. All requested variables entered.

Model Summary®
Adjusted R | Std. Error of the
Model |R R Square Square Estimate
1 ,2342 ,055 ,042 12,0096739354
a. Predictors: (Constant), CSR
b. Dependent Variable: ROA
ANOVA?
Model Sum of Squares | df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 607,672 1 607,672 4,213 ,044P
Residual 10528,956 73 144,232
Total 11136,627 74

a. Dependent Variable: ROA

b. Predictors: (Constant), CSR

Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 6,399 2,308 2,772 ,007
CSR -19,805 9,649 -,234 -2,053 ,044

a. Dependent Variable: ROA
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One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Unstandardized Residual

N 75

Normal Parameters®? Mean -,0452047
Std. Deviation 11,92806999

Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,357
Positive ,357
Negative -,292

Test Statistic ,357

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,000¢

a. Test distribution is Normal.

b. Calculated from data.

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.

78

Coefficients?

Unstandardized Coefficients

Standardized Coefficients

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 |[(Constant) 10,572 1,925 5491 |,000
CSR -28,914 8,048 -,388 -3,592 |,001

a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)

Variables Entered/Removed?

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 CSR Enter

a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)

b. All requested variables entered.
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Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 4,694 ,183 25,664 ,000
CSR -,894 ,564 -,182 -1,585 , 117
a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja perusahaan (ROA)
Residuals Statistics?®
Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation | N
Predicted Value 4,2985 4,6944 4,4208 ,09639 75
Residual -4,30141 ,20407 ,00000 ,51957 75
Std. Predicted Value | -1,268 2,839 ,000 1,000 75
Std. Residual -8,223 ,390 ,000 ,993 75
a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)
Variables Entered/Removed?
Variables Variables
Model | Entered Removed Method
1 CSR Enter
a. Dependent Variable: ABSRESIn
b. All requested variables entered.
Coefficients?®
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) -,213 ,167 -1,273 ,207
CSR 1,230 ,515 ,269 2,388 ,020
a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)
Residuals Statistics?®
Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation | N
Predicted Value -,2126 ,3321 ,1639 ,13263 75
Residual -,13462 3,96927 ,00000 47447 75
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Std. Predicted Value

-2,839

1,268

,000

1,000 75

Std. Residual

-,282

8,309

,000

,993 75

a. Dependent Variable: Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)

Statistics
Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA) |CSR
N Valid 75 75
Missing |0 0

Kinerja Perusahaan (ROA)
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Valid ,00 1 1,3 1,3 1,3
3,71 1 1,3 1,3 2,7
4,04 1 1,3 1,3 4,0
4,35 1 1,3 1,3 5,3
4,47 1 1,3 1,3 6,7
4,48 1 13 13 8,0
4,49 1 13 13 9,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 10,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 12,0
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 13,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 14,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 16,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 17,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 18,7
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 20,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 21,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 22,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 24,0
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 25,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 26,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 28,0
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 29,3
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 30,7
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4,50 1 13 13 32,0
4,50 1 13 13 33,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 34,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 36,0
4,50 1 13 13 37,3
4,50 1 13 13 38,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 40,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 41,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 42,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 44,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 45,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 46,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 48,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 49,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 50,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 52,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 53,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 54,7
4,50 1 1,3 13 56,0
4,50 1 1,3 13 57,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 58,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 60,0
4,50 1 1,3 13 61,3
4,50 1 1,3 13 62,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 64,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 65,3
4,50 1 13 13 66,7
4,50 1 13 13 68,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 69,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 70,7
4,50 1 13 13 72,0
4,50 1 13 13 73,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 74,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 76,0
4,50 1 13 13 77,3
4,50 1 13 13 78,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 80,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 81,3
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4,50 1 1,3 1,3 82,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 84,0
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 85,3
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 86,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 88,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 89,3
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 90,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 92,0
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 93,3
4,50 1 13 13 94,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 96,0
4,50 1 1,3 1.3 97,3
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 98,7
4,50 1 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total |75 100,0 100,0
CSR
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent | Percent
Valid ,00 1 1,3 1.3 1.3
12 1 1,3 1.3 2,7
,14 3 4,0 4,0 6,7
,15 4 5,3 5,3 12,0
,16 1 1,3 1.3 13,3
,19 3 4,0 4,0 17,3
22 3 4,0 4,0 21,3
23 10 13,3 13,3 34,7
,25 3 4,0 4,0 38,7
27 2 2,7 2,7 41,3
,28 1 1,3 1,3 42,7
,29 1 1,3 1,3 44,0
,30 2 2,7 2,7 46,7
31 3 4,0 4,0 50,7
,32 2 2,7 2,7 53,3
,33 3 4,0 4,0 57,3
34 5 6,7 6,7 64,0
,36 1 1,3 1,3 65,3
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,38 1 1,3 1,3 66,7
39 3 4,0 4,0 70,7
,40 4 5,3 5,3 76,0
41 1 1,3 1,3 77,3
42 1 1,3 1,3 78,7
43 2 2,7 2,7 81,3
44 14 18,7 18,7 100,0
Total 75 100,0 100,0
Sektor Industri Barang Konsumsi Xi Ni CSR
Sub Sektor Makanan dan Minuman 2019( Halaman [2020( Halaman |2019(2020 2019 2020
1(ADES |Akasha Wira International Tbk 30({78-83 AR 31(80-83 AR 791 79| 0.379746835| 0.392405063
2|AISA |Tiga Pilar Sejahtera Food Thk 32|168-173 AR| 44|60-66 SR 791 79 0.405063291| 0.556962025
3|ALTO |[Tri Banyan Tirta Tbk 128 AR 1|28 AR 791 79| 0.012658228| 0.012658228
4|BTEK [Bumi Teknokultura Unggul Thk 6|71-73 AR o[- 791 79| 0.075949367 0
5(BUDI |Budi Starch Sweetener Thk 15|81-85 AR 0l- 79 79| 0.189873418 0
6|CAMP |Campina Ice Cream Industry Thk 24|112-121 AR 32(142-156 AR| 79| 79 0.303797468| 0.405063291
7|CEKA |Cahaya Kalbar Tbk 24(74-79 AR 24(72-76 AR 791 79 0.303797468| 0.303797468
8|CLEO |Sariguna Primatirta Thk 31[105-113 AR| 31|113-129AR| 79| 79| 0.392405063| 0.392405063
9|COCO |Wahana Interfood Nusantara Tbk IPO 20 Maret 2019 25|117-120 AR of- 791 79| 0.316455696 0|
10|DLTA [Delta Djakarta Tbk 27(98-104 AR 0l- 791 79| 0.341772152 0
11{FOOD |Sentra Food Indonesia Thk IPO 8 Januari 2019 4/83-85 AR 6(79-81 AR 791 79| 0.050632911| 0.075949367
12|GOOD |Garudafood Putra Putri Jaya Tbk 13/200-210 AR|  18]194-208 79 79| 0.164556962| 0.227848101
13|HOKI |Buyung Poetra Sembada Thk 0l- o[- 791 79 0 0
14|ICBP [Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk 24|161-182 AR 24(163-183AR| 79| 79| 0.303797468| 0.303797468
15|1IKP  [Inti Agri Resources Tbk/Inti Kapuas Arowana(?) 5|55-56 AR 5|65 AR 79 79 0.063291139| 0.063291139
16|INDF |Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk 24|106-131 AR 24|118-149AR|[ 79| 79 0.303797468| 0.303797468
17|KEJU |Mulia Boga Raya Tbk IPO 25 November 2019 6|120-122 AR 7|134-136 AR| 79[ 79 0.075949367 0.088607595
18|MLBI |Multi Bintang Indonesia Thk 34|63-64 SR 32|47-50 SR 791 79 0.430379747| 0.405063291
19|MYOR |Mayora Indah Thk 17(70-72 AR 25|69-89 AR 791 79 0.215189873| 0.316455696
20|PANI [Pratama Abadi Nusa Industri Tbk 0|- o[- 791 79 0 0
21|ROTI |Nippon Indosari Corpindo Tbk 16|85-89 AR 16|84-89 791 79| 0.202531646( 0.202531646
22|SKBM |Sekar Bumi Tbk 12|94-97 AR 12|98-101 791 79| 0.151898734| 0.151898734
23|SKLT |Sekar Laut Tbk 22|93-98 AR 22|101-107AR| 79| 79 0.278481013| 0.278481013
24(STTP |Siantar Top Thk 13|68-70 AR 13|68-70 AR 791 79| 0.164556962| 0.164556962
25|ULTJ |Ultra Jaya Milk Industry and Trading Company Thk 12|101-103AR| 12|105-107AR| 79| 79| 0.151898734| 0.151898734
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